
Sunday, September 1
Pray for the impact of the SAT-7 PARS 
Viewer Support Team program Sanctuary 
of the Heart. It teaches believers about 
Christian prayer.

Monday, September 2
Pray against escalation of violence in the 
Middle East.

Tuesday, September 3
Seek safety and protection for all of SAT-7’s 
staff working in Beirut, Lebanon.

Wednesday, September 4
Ask the Holy Spirit to encourage Isolated 
Believers in the MENA with a clear sense of 
His love and presence. 

Thursday, September 5
Pray for a successful school year for the 
children in the MENA, especially those who 
started in new schools this year.

Friday, September 6
I have dreamed of being part of a church 
with a pastor, but it is impossible here. 
Pray for my dream to come true. Iran

Saturday, September 7
I’m afraid of phone checks by my 
husband or police. I look at any 
Christian sites and then delete them. 
Pray for my safety.  Afghanistan

Sunday, September 8
Give thanks that My School episodes on 
demand on SAT-7 PLUS will continue to  
increase MENA literacy.  

Monday, September 9
Pray that Unusual Churches in Türkiye will 
give viewers in Türkiye a new awareness of 
their Christian heritage.

Tuesday, September 10
Ask that Voice of the Church (SAT-7 
ARABIC) will comfort and encourage 
viewers in high-risk locales. 

Wednesday, September 11
Seek humane treatment and release of all 
hostages in the MENA region.
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Thursday, September 12
Give praise for the large number of different 
platforms SAT-7 now uses to make God’s 
love visible. 

Friday, September 13
Daddy beats my mother and me. Pray 
for me to know what to do. Lebanon

Saturday, September 14
I want to learn everything about Jesus 
and talk about Him to others. Pray for 
this spiritually-hungry viewer. Iraq

Sunday, September 15
Pray that presenters on SAT-7 Bible 
teaching programs will help millions of 
viewers have a personal relationship with 
Christ.

Monday, September 16
Pray for the effectiveness of SAT-7’s 
messaging campaign designed for those 
who fear death.

Tuesday, September 17
Rejoice that SAT-7 carries the Gospel 
beyond borders to some of earth’s hardest-
to-reach countries. 

Wednesday, September 18
Ask that each SAT-7 staff member may 
glorify Christ through his or her work.

Thursday, September 19
Ask that SAT-7 TÜRK’s new program About 
Christianity will generate interest in the 
Christian message.

Friday, September 20
My fervent wish is to see my country 
freed from Satan’s hand and to see the 
Lord’s Kingdom established. Iran 

Saturday, September 21
My children live in fear of gunshots and 
bombs. Pray for peace from civil war in 
this country. Syria

 
Sunday, September 22
SAT-7 ARABIC is adding a crawl of news 
updates, Bible verses, and prayer requests 
to the bottom of some screens. Ask for this 
to benefit viewers.
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Monday, September 23
Pray for transformed lives among SAT-7’s 
2.5 million Facebook fans.

Tuesday, September 24
“Your Word is a lamp to my feet and a light 
to my path.” (Psalm 119:105) Pray for SAT-7 
to continue to introduce millions of people to 
God’s Word.

Wednesday, September 25
Pray for God’s perfect peace, justice, and 
mercy in the Holy Land.

Thursday, September 26
Plead for release of those imprisoned for 
their faith in Iran, Afghanistan, and other 
places in the MENA region.

Friday, September 27
After life ends, is their another life, 
torture, nothing? Pray for me to 
overcome my uncertainty about this. 
Algeria

Saturday, September 28
Pray I can meet financial challenges of 
finding food, affording rent, and paying 
doctors and shopkeepers. Afghanistan

Sunday, September 29
Ask that the youth presenting Quality Time 
on SAT-7 KIDS will be godly role models for 
young viewers.

Monday, September 30 
Many people in the MENA region are 
struggling to learn truth. Pray they find 
peace and purpose in Christ the Lord. 
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Learn more about how SAT-7 is making God’s 
love visible in the Middle East and North Africa 
by visiting www.sat7usa.org.
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“Our prayer 
is for every 
person who feels 
hopeless in this 

difficult time.
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